05-13-1999

. . consider of the contraction of the contraction

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKSONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 101036932 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: M & R Printing Equipment, Inc. LaSalle National Bank internal Address:_ X Association Street Address: 1 N. 372 Main Street . Individual(s) Limited Pannership . General Pannership Glen Ellyn State: IL Corporation-State Other_ Individual(s) citizenship_ aditional name(s) of conveying partylles) attached? 👊 Yes 💢No ☐ Association ☐ General Parmersnip Nature of conveyance: Limited Pannership Delaware XII Corporation-State ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment C Other_ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement I Other Release of Intellectual Property . If assumes a not domicised in the United States, a com-C Yes 70 No S AURCHAU Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate occument from assignment) xecuron Date: Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? 🚨 Yes 💭 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Tragemark Application No.(s) 75/192,489 Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🙉 No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Laura Konrath Name: . C.F - ()...... 7. Total fee Winston & Strawn Internal Address: Q Enacead 33rd Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 35 West Wacker Drive Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: N/A 60601 Chicago State: ZIP: 05/12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000266 75192489 (Altach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 40.00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of tne onginal accument. 3/29/99 Laura Konrath

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:

Total number of

dages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:

Date

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, M&R Printing Equipment, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1 North 372 Main Street, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 ("M&R"), and LaSalle National Bank, 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 ("LaSalle") entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 1, 1997 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, on April 23, 1997 at Reel 1576, Frame 0782, and;

WHEREAS, M&R's obligations to LaSalle which were secured by the collateral subject to the Security Agreement have been paid or satisfied in full.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and pursuant to the Security Agreement, LaSalle hereby agrees that the Security Agreement shall be and hereby is released and shall no longer have any force or effect. LaSalle cancels and terminates and does hereby cancel and terminate all rights and obligations of M&R under the Security Agreement.

LaSalle further authorizes and instructs the United States Patent and Trademark Office to discharge the Security Agreement on its records, particularly in connection with the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

FURTHER, to the extent the Security Agreement included any trademark assignments, LaSalle re-assigns, re-conveys, re-grants, re-transfers and releases to M&R whatever rights, title and interest, if any, in and to all U.S. trademarks and U.S. trademark applications, subject to the Security Agreement, including those identified in Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed on this 2440 play of March, 1999.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

Name:

Title:

Sworn to before me this All day of March, 1999:

[STAMP]

OFFICIAL SEAL LORILYNN G STARK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/04/03

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0819

M & R PRINTING EQUIPMENT, INC.

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES REGISTRATION

Legend: Trademark, Serial Number, Filing Date, Attorney File Number.

MR PRINT. 75/192,489, 11/04/1996, 1199 T 079.

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0820